

AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES APPROVAL AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT

The Director of Civil Aviation Gibraltar, in exercise of his powers under Article 53 of the Civil Aviation (Air Navigation) Regulations 2009 hereby grants approval for:

NATS (Services) Ltd

to provide Air Traffic Control Services in accordance with the Civil Aviation (Air Navigation) Regulations 2009 and the UK CAA Civil Air Publication 493 at:

Gibraltar Airport

This Approval shall come into force on **1 January 2024** and shall, unless previously revoked or suspended, <u>expire immediately before</u> **1 January 2025**.



C C PURKISS Director of Civil Aviation 20 December 2023